


BID TAB Cunningham Rd. Widening Project #2 CRP-186 Opened June 7, 2022

Item NO.	Quant	Unit	Item Description	Engineer Estimate		Total Site Services		Inland Aephsit Co.		Wheeler Excavation LLC.		Average	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
Preparation													
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 69,918.59	\$ 69,918.59	\$ 75,527.29	\$ 75,527.29	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100,175.76	\$ 100,175.76
2	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,215.27	\$ 16,215.27	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 17,238.42	\$ 17,238.42
3	2.49	MILE	Pulverizing	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,350.00	\$ 15,554.63	\$ 38,731.03	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 33,615.00	\$ 16,657.00	\$ 41,475.93	\$ 15,237.21	\$ 37,940.65
Grading													
4	39,304	SY	(0.83 Feet) Thick Cement Treated Base with (3.0%) Cement	\$ 10.00	\$ 393,040.00	\$ 5.29	\$ 207,918.16	\$ 6.00	\$ 235,824.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 251,545.60	\$ 5.90	\$ 231,762.59
5	7,552	CY	Roadway Excavation (Including Haul)	\$ 14.00	\$ 105,728.00	\$ 10.57	\$ 79,824.64	\$ 10.65	\$ 80,428.80	\$ 16.50	\$ 124,608.00	\$ 12.57	\$ 94,953.81
6	4,188	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$ 9.00	\$ 37,692.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 17,254.56	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,128.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 31,410.00	\$ 5.87	\$ 24,597.52
Drainage													
7	214	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18" Diam.	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 75.68	\$ 16,195.52	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,980.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 25,894.00	\$ 88.89	\$ 19,023.17
8	60	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 24" Diam.	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 76.56	\$ 4,593.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 102.52	\$ 6,151.20
9	68	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.109 In. Th. 48" Diam.	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 177.01	\$ 12,036.68	\$ 275.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 18,088.00	\$ 239.34	\$ 16,274.89
10	60	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.109 In. Th. 60" Diam.	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 218.48	\$ 13,108.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 363.83	\$ 21,829.60
Surfacing													
11	2,972	CY	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 25.00	\$ 74,300.00	\$ 27.59	\$ 81,997.48	\$ 28.50	\$ 84,702.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 90,646.00	\$ 28.86	\$ 85,781.83
Traffic													
12	2,063	LF	Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 8 FT. Long Post	\$ 42.00	\$ 86,646.00	\$ 44.34	\$ 91,473.42	\$ 45.00	\$ 92,835.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 91,803.50	\$ 44.61	\$ 92,037.31
13	20	EACH	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 4,155.33	\$ 83,106.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 4,153.00	\$ 83,060.00	\$ 4,102.78	\$ 82,055.53
14	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,259.62	\$ 12,259.62	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,253.21	\$ 16,253.21
15	247	SF	Construction Signs Class "A"	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 18.07	\$ 4,463.29	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 29.36	\$ 7,251.10
Other Items													
16	1	LS	Roadway Surveying	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 36,260.14	\$ 36,260.14	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 33,086.71	\$ 33,086.71
17	5	EACH	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 697.11	\$ 3,485.55	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,082.37	\$ 5,411.85
18	2.51	MILE	Trimming and Cleanup	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 2,739.12	\$ 6,875.19	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,040.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 9,789.00	\$ 3,546.37	\$ 8,901.40
19	1	Dollar	Minor Changes	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
20	1	LS	SPCC Plan	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 535.45	\$ 535.45	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,011.82	\$ 1,011.82
				\$ 1,068,755.59		\$ 801,863.29		\$ 863,128.80		\$ 1,040,226.03		\$ 901,739.37	

Adams County has verified that all required bid documents have been properly submitted and executed by all bidders. All bids are then reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, etc., and tabulations checked, confirmed, and certified. Corrections to the bid tabulations have been made in accordance with Standard Specifications Section 1-02 and 1-03.



 Scott Yaeger P.E., Adams County Engineer